Rules 4.31

insert full name of
company

Insert fult name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's nama,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6} and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court

Name of Company

Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

Company Number

L

5C091817

A Mclintyre Joinery Limited

1Me Donald McKinnon
168 Bath Street
Glasgow

G2 4TP

the liquidator{s) of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act *was heldfis-deemed -in-torms-of-Bule

on 14 January, 2015 and |/we attach a copy of the report which was laid before the
meeting.

| was released as liquidator

Signed < owe Wy 705
—

MC1696
A Mclintyre Joinery Limited

Donald McKinnon
Whylie & Bisset
168 Bath Street
Glasgow

G2 4TP

Software Supplied by Tumnkey Computer Technalogy Limited, Glasgow

SATURDAY

sCT

For Official Use
Liguidation Section

1710112015

COMPANIES HO

Post Room

#25
USE




A MCINTYRE JOINERY LIMITED —IN LIQUIDATION

Date of Commencement of Winding Up 12 November 2009

Appointed Interim Liquidator 07 December 2009
Appointed Liquidator 15 January 2010
REPORT TO CREDITORS _
1. ESTIMATED OUTCOME

The estimated statement of affairs indicated that the following realisation would be made:

(£) (€)
1) Plant & Machinery 14,720
2) Office Equipment & Furniture 500
3) Vehicles 18,550
Less: Due to Finance Companies (12,144)
7,406
4) Book Debts 52,735
Less: Bad & doubtful debt provision (30,000)
22,735
5) Contractual Claims & Retentions 837,526
Less: Bad & doubtful debt provision (5643,080)
294 446
TOTAL FREE ASSETS 339,807

2. ASSET REALISATIONS

Asset realisations during the course of the liquidation total £331,484.28 which is broadly
in line with my estimated statement of affairs. A detailed breakdown of the sums realised
can be found at the attached Receipts and Payments Account.

3. STATUTORY RETURNS

Forms 4.5 (Scot) and 4.6 (Scot), receipts and payments accounts have been lodged up
to date with the Accountant in Bankruptcy. Corporation Tax returns have been made to
HM Revenue & Customs.

4, RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

A statement of receipts and payments is attached to this report.

5. DIRECTOR’S CONDUCT

My reporting requirements to The Insolvency Service on the conduct of directors are
complete.




6. FINAL MEETING

In terms of Section 146 of the Insolvency Act 1986, a formal meeting is to be held in my
office at 14:00 on Wednesday 14 January 2015 to receive an account of my intromissions
and conduct of the Liquidation. This report will be tabled at the meeting.

The meeting is statutory and does not require your attendance. No further information
will be available.

Q_

Donald McKinnon
Liquidator

168 Bath Street
Glasgow
G2 4TP

15 December 2014




